The program is designed as a sixty-month (60-month) cycle with an 
investor exit feature beginning after twelve (12) months, subject in all cases to Available Cash. A 
redemption request may be submitted after the first anniversary of issuance and will be processed 
following required notice (including a one hundred five (105) day prior notice period) and the timing 
mechanics set forth in the Operating Agreement; the Manager may defer, limit, or stage redemptions 
to preserve liquidity, comply with borrowing base and covenant requirements, and avoid forced 
liquidations.